City of El Reno

BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2022-2023
FUND 210-AGENCY & SPECIAL ACCOUNTS FUND

MARCH 14TH, 2023

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number  Number Department Description Amendment _ (Decrease) Amendment
210 5739 Donatlions - Fire Department $ 2,000.00 | $ 34400 | § 2,344.00
210 5302 ODOL State Aid S - $ 11,215.00 | § 11,215.00
S -
3 -
3 =
s =
3 -
3 =
] 11,559.00
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number _ Number Department Description Amendment  (Decrease) Amendment
210 615-367 Fire Fire Donation Expense $ 44,458.18 | § 34400 |3 44,802.18
210 616-373 Library ODOL State Aid Expenses $ - $ 11,215.00 | § 11,215.00
3 =
3 =
$ =
S =
$ -
2 -
bl -
$ =
3 3
$ &
5 -
9 -~
3 =
9 -
K -
5 -
S -
E -
g -
: -
s i
$ 11,559.00
FUND INFORMATION |
Original Budget - Revenues *** $ 435127
Amendments 11,5589
Current Budget - Revenues § 446,686
Original Budget - Expenditures $ 429,922
Amendments 11559
Current Budget - Expenditures $ 441,481
Approved by the City Council this Explanation of Budget Amendment:
Wil gy Budget for received fire donation; ODOL state aid for library.
W N !14;, MARCH 14TH, 2023
\\\\ N\ RE,- O, ’/"1
\\\\ @ """"""""""""" @, //,
Sa
=k
0%
’—,,
& Posted By Date BA# Pkt.#
Yy, oo TR,
’/,// \/\\\\‘* City Clerk \

/y %)
""'I““””n\\\\\

BA23-053



City of El Reno
BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2022-2023
FUND 610-EL RENO MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY FUND
MARCH 14TH, 2023

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number  Number Department Description Amendment  (Decrease) Amendment
3 T
5 2
3 5
] -
$ -
$ :
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number _ Number Department Description Amendment  (Decrease) Amendment
610 628-201 Water Plant Fuel S - $ 5,000.00 | $ 5,000.00
610 628-211 Water Plant Water Well Maintenance [ 32,000.00 | $ 67,000.00 | § 99,000.00
610 628-212  [Water Plant Lab/Water Testing $ 10,000.00 | $ 20,000.00 | § 30,000.00
610 628-216 Water Plant Booster Pump Maintenance $ - $ 4,000.00 | § 4,000.00
610 628-334  |Water Plant Professional: Well Field Study $ - $ 41,000.00 | $ 41,000.00
610 628-335 Water Plant Other Contractual Services b - $ 23,000.00 | § 23,000.00
610 628-205  |Water Plant Chemicals 280,000.00 | $ 20,000.00 | $  300,000.00
610 628-421-05 |Water Plant NO5 WTP Pump Bldg & Lab - $ 20,000.00 | § 20,000.00
610 628-423-30 |Water Plant N30 WTP Sensor Replacements - $ 50,000.00 | § 50,000.00
610 650-625 Unappropriated Fund Balance $ 5,058,387.17 | $ (300,000.00)| $ 4,758,387.17
610 628-423-31 |Water Plant N31 WTP Bulk Lime Emergency S - $ 50,000.00 | § 50,000.00
$ Z
3 -
3 -
3 =
5 B
3 =
3 -
3 %
] =
$ -
S -
5 -
s -
3 =
$ =
FUND INFORMATION _|
Original Budget - Revenues *** $ 26,686,116
Amendments -
Current Budget - Revenues $ 26,686,116
Original Budget - Expenditures $ 26,686,116
Amendments -
Current Budget - Expenditures $ 26,686,116 -
\\‘\\m ! lir”_,,,, Approved by the City Council this Explanation of Budget Amendment:
\\\\\ ?\EN 0, O”//, Budget for WTP level sensors that need to be replaced as part of the claricene upgrades (N30); update
= e, A, MARCH 14TH, 2023 budget for water well/booster maintenance, WTP chemicals, and waler testing; update budget for well

field study engineering; update budget to reflect one-lime final payment to Veolia; initial cleanup costs for
the WTP bulk lime emergency (N31).

Qe ICIAL ol %,
L et

Posted By Date BA# Pkt.#

BA23-054



City of El Reno
BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2022-2023
FUND 240-OPIOID SETTLEMENT #1 FUND
MARCH 14TH, 2023

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number  Number Department Description Amendment  (Decrease) Amendment
240 5775 Legal Settlements - General $ - $ 42,784.87 | § 42,784.87
S -
3 =
5 Z
3 =
3 =
s &
S =
$ 42,784.87
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number  Number Department Description Amendment  (Decrease) _Amendment
240 610-373 General Operations J&JlJanssen Expenses $ - $ 42,784.87 | § 42,784.87
g &
l’ -
3 -
[ 8
[ =
$ e
$ N
s =
3 B
3 -
E -
3 2
s =
3 =
S =
s =
$ &
s o
S =
$ =
3 =
$ =
$ -
S 42,784,87
FUND INFORMATION _|
Original Budget - Revenues *** -
Amendments 42,785
Current Budget - Revenues S 42,785
Original Budget - Expenditures $ -
Amendments 42,785
Current Budget - Expenditures $ 42,785

Approved by the City Council this
anit iy,

Explanation of Budget Amendment:
Budget for first and second received annual settlement payments of Johnson & Johnson/Janssen National

A\

]
GG ENQ, J“MARCH14TH, 2023 Opioid Seltlement.
\\\ N, e, O /,,
S leceslA A
_§ & & @ :[‘
07
SExi
Sk
’/, ‘-_" 2 ‘!
“, Posted By Date BA# PKi#
“, ¥ cki N\
s City Clerk
”’””HIK\\“\W ‘

BA23-055





